

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2021-05B REBID OF CONCRETE FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR BASED UPON THE INDEX RATE

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 19, 2021

NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	MERSON CONCRETE LLC	GARDEN STATE CONCRETE
ADDRESS	5251 RT. 130	300 COMMERCE DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753
CONTACT	PATRICK T. GREBER	RICHARD MANNERS
TELEPHONE	609 298 2150	732 229 7758
FAX	609 298 7969	
E-MAIL	RDMIX@COMCAST.NET	JEN@GARDENSTATESEALING.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	8255 EXPIRES 05.15.26	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	YES
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EMERGENCY SERVICE	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	YES, COLORS RANGE FROM 4.46 LBS. TO 45.8 LBS. PER CUBIC YARD	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

**CK09MERCER2021-05B CONCRETE FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT
PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) YEAR BASED ON THE INDEX RATE**

CONCRETE DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	MERSHON CONCRETE LLC		GARDEN STATE CONCRETE	
		COST PER UNIT	TOTAL	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL
CONCRETE (LESS THAN FOUR CUBIC YARDS)					
CLASS A, AIR ENTRAINING, 4600 PSI, DELIVERED (COST PER CUBIC YARD)	110	\$ 215.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00
CLASS B, AIR ENTRAINING, 3700 PSI, DELIVERED (COST PER CUBIC YARD)	120	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00
UPCHARGE TO ADD FIBER (POUNDS)	110	\$ 6.50	\$ 715.00	\$ -	\$ -
UPCHARGE TO ADD COLORATION (POUNDS)	400	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
WATER REDUCING ADMIXTURE (GALLONS)	26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00
SUPER PLASTICIZER (GALLONS)	105	\$ 6.70	\$ 703.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,890.00
SET RETARDER (GALLONS)	32	\$ 3.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00
4" DEPTH X 10' LONG, EXPANSION JOINT (EACH)	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
6" DEPTH X 10' LONG, EXPANSION JOINT (EACH)	150	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL			\$ 55,030.50		\$ 53,814.00
CONCRETE DELIVERED (GREATER THAN FOUR CUBIC YARDS)					
CLASS A, AIR ENTRAINING, 4600 PSI, DELIVERED (COST PER CUBIC YARD)	400	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
CLASS B, AIR ENTRAINING, 3700 PSI, DELIVERED (COST PER CUBIC YARD) DOT: 800, BG: 120, AND PC: 150	1070	\$ 175.00	\$ 187,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 214,000.00
UPCHARGE TO ADD FIBER (POUNDS)	400	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
UPCHARGE TO ADD COLORATION (POUNDS)	400	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
WATER REDUCING ADMIXTURE (GALLONS)	150	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
SUPER PLASTICIZER (GALLONS)	599	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,013.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,782.00
SET RETARDER (GALLONS)	180	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
4" DEPTH X 10' LONG, EXPANSION JOINT (EACH)	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
6" DEPTH X 10' LONG, EXPANSION JOINT (EACH)	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL			\$270,093.30		\$309,192.00
GRAND TOTAL			\$325,123.80		\$363,006.00
MISCELLANEOUS: % UP-CHARGE TO WHOLESALE FOR MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT REFERENCED			100%		0%
AFTERHOURS OR SATURDAY DELIVERY CHARGE PER TRUCK			\$ 150.00		\$275.00

BID RESULTS			
AB2021- 22 PURCHASE AND INSTALL OF ACCESS FLOORING AT THE DEMPSTER FIRE TRAINING CENTER			
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 20,2021			
NO. OF BIDDERS:	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	ACCESS COMPUTER FLOORS, LLC	KINGS FREIGHT ,LLC DBA KING ENTERPRISES LLC	HI-TECH DATA FLOORS LLC
ADDRESS	79 WELLINGTON PL	2900 KNIGHTS ROAD A-7	164 NORTHFIELD AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WESTWOOD, NJ 07675	BENSALEM, PA 19020	EDISON, NJ 08837-3855
CONTACT	MANUEL LOPEZ	RAFIK KING	MARC L. DENICHOLS
TELEPHONE	201-594-1292	800-804-1073	732-905-1799
FAX	201-594-1291	800-804-1073	732-905-1442
E-MAIL	MLOPEZ@ACCESS-COMPUTER-FLOORS.COM	KING@KELLCUS.COM	
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	MINORITY AND SMALL BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED
BID BOND	WESTERN SURETY CO. 10% NTE \$20K	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE TOTAL BID	NOT INCLUDED
CONSENT OF SURETY	EDWARD J. SHAARA III AIF WITH POA	JOHN T. PAGE AIF WITH POA	NOT INCLUDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	623931 EXPIRES 5.2.22	NOT REGISTERED AT TIME OF BID	NOT INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	NOT INCLUDED
FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	NOT INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	NOT INCLUDED
HOLD PRICE FOR 60 DAYS	YES	YES	NOT INCLUDED
REFERENCES	YES , INCLUDED DEMPSTER CENTER TO REVIEW	YES , INCLUDED DEMPSTER CENTER TO REVIEW	NOT INCLUDED
PROPOSAL FORM			
COST PER SQUARE FT	\$ 29.05	\$ 39.03	
TOTAL COST FOR PURCHASE AND INSTALL OF APPROX 2500 SQUARE FT. OF CONCORE1250 BARE PANELS OR APPROVED EQUAL WITH A LAMINATED TANDUS "24X 24" CARPET TILE	\$ 72,625.00	\$ 97,575.00	\$ 114,000.00
MATERIALS BREAK OUT	\$ 43,075.00	\$ 43,009.01	NOT INCLUDED
LABOR BREAK OUT	\$ 29,555.00	\$ 53,674.99	NOT INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	YES, NOT REGISTERED AS A NJ PUBLIC WOKRS CONTRACTOR AT TIME OF BID	YES, DID NOT INCLUDE REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS QUOTE ONLY